3 $18.67
4 $19.74
5 $20.81
6 $21.88
7 $22.95
8 $24.02
9 $25.10

10 $26.17
11 $27.24
12 $28.31
13 $29.38
14 $30.45
15 $31.52

Proposed in Board Meeting on 4/27/2023 Proposed Effective 8/1/2023

225 - Pay Scale Advancement Policy Approved April 25, 2013, Draft Revised January 26, 2018

[This Policy will be included at the bottom of all current and future pay scales]

Employees will advance up the pay scale one year at a time. Any deviations from this procedure must be reported to the GWA Finance Committee. Employees who have completed a full year at GWA will automatically move up
to the next level on the pay scale the following school year. Employees hired after the beginning of the fiscal year, July 1st, and before December 31st, will also move up one level on the pay scale. Employees hired on or after
January 1st of the next year will remain on their current level of the pay scale until the beginning of the fiscal year following their first completed year of employment at GWA.

Food Service Aide
Pay Schedule

Step
 Less than 5 years

experience
 Hourly Equivalent
(Based on 250 hrs)

 Licensed or
Greater Than 5

Years Experience

 Hourly Equivalent
(Based on 250 hrs)

1 $35,079 $17.54 $38,287 $19.14
2 $36,834 $18.42 $40,199 $20.10
3 $38,674 $19.34 $42,209 $21.10
4 $40,608 $20.30 $44,321 $22.16
5 $42,638 $21.32 $46,537 $23.27
6 $48,865 $24.43

10 $51,306 $25.65
15 $53,872 $26.94
20 $56,566 $28.28

Proposed in Board Meeting on 4/27/2023
Proposed Effective 8/1/2023

 Licensed (ie electrician, plumber etc.)

225 - Pay Scale Advancement Policy Approved April 25, 2013, Draft Revised January 26, 2018

[This Policy will be included at the bottom of all current and future pay scales]

Employees will advance up the pay scale one year at a time. Any deviations from this procedure must be reported to the GWA Finance Committee. Employees who have completed a full year at GWA will
automatically move up to the next level on the pay scale the following school year. Employees hired after the beginning of the fiscal year, July 1st, and before December 31st, will also move up one level
on the pay scale. Employees hired on or after January 1st of the next year will remain on their current level of the pay scale until the beginning of the fiscal year following their first completed year of